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TOWN OF NORTH YARMOUTH
PLANNING BOARD

SITE PLAN REVIEW AND CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION
(See Section 4 pages 23 through 36 of the North Yarmouth Land Use Ordinance)

NAME OF APPLICANT: Construction Aggregates Inc PHONE #: 2072336463

EMAIL: Ben@ahgrover.com ALT. PHONEH#:

FULL ADDRESS: PO Box 307, Cumberland, Me 04021

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Walnut Hill Road

MAP: 7 LOT: 34 -5

AGENT/REPRESENTATIVE (if other): Steve Roberge PHONE #: 1-207-242-6248

EMAIL:  steve@sjreng.com

FULL ADDRESS: 16 Thurston Drive, Monmouth, Maine 04259

Names and Addresses of ALL property owners within 500’ of any and all property boundaries (use
a separate sheet). Please contact the code office for an updated list)

Plan preparer information if other than property owner:
Name: Stephen J Roberge

Address: 16 Thurston Drive

Phone Number: 12072426248 Professional Lic. # Maine PE 4835
Email: steve@sjreng.com

Zoning Classification of the Property
XXX Village Center Village Residential Farm and Forest
Shoreland Residential Resource Protection Royal River Overlay

Groundwater Protection Overlay

4. Provide a General Description of the proposed use or activity, including but not limited to the type
of use, square footage involved, hours of operation, types and amount of traffic to be generated
(use separate sheet).

5. Historic Structures: Are there any historic structures or areas of historical importance on the
property? YES XXX NO

6. Complete List of all chemicals, pesticides, fuels, nutrients and other potentially toxic or hazardous
materials to be used or stored on the premises, and the quantities of these materials (use a
separate sheet).

7. List of Equipment to be used, parked or stored (use a separate sheet).

8. To the best of my knowledge, all the above-stated information, and all prepared submissions in
this application are correct.

&%W_L&&mmw\ 09 Ja1/2002
Signatur®/of Applicant/Owner Date

10 VILLAGE SQUARE ROAD, NORTH YARMOUTH, MAINE 04097 PHONE: (207) 829-3705 * FAX: (207) 829-3743
REV 12/19 Page | 1




SJR ENGINEERING, INC.

STEVE@SJRENG.COM. 16 THURSTON DRIVE, MONMOUTH, ME. TEL: (207) 242-6248

September 26, 2022

=
Ben Scipione, CEO =
North Yarmouth Planning Board FrsJmr\
10 Village Square Road ENGINEERING
North Yarmouth, Maine

Re: Site Plan for Lot 23, Village Center Estates
"Village Green Apartments"

Dear Ben and Board Members,

On behalf of the Construction Aggregate Inc, we are pleased to
submit this amended subdivision and site plan application package
To you for Planning Board review and approval. Phase 2 of Village
Center Estates was recently approved by the Planning Board. This
application pertains o Lot 23 of that subdivision approval. Lot 23
has 145’ of road frontage along Village View Lane and also has 240’
of frontage along Walnut Hill Road (aka Route 115). The parcel
has 2.33 acres (101,874 sf) of land. A no name intermittent
stream and associated wetland complex is located along the
middle of the lot. The parcel is zoned as a commercial lot in the
Village Center District zone. In addition, the parcel lies within the
Groundwater Protection Overlay Zone.

The company that will develop the lot is Construction Aggregate
Inc., PO Box 307, Cumberland, Maine. Ben Grover is the President
and Sole Owner of that corporation.

The proposed plan is to construct 4 commercial residential units
that are for "Over 55 Senior Housing”. One of the units has
frontage along Village View Lane with the remaining three units
having frontage along Walnut Hill Road. A new driveway entrance
with breakoff driveways/parking for residents and guest parking
has been designed behind the proposed buildings to make them
less visible from the road. Proposed grading for the site is
optimum for parking, drainage, and landscaping features.



Lot 23 of Village Center Estates
North Yarmouth, Maine

A Spring 2023 construction startup date is planned once approvals for the
project have been obtained.

We have located the proposed buildings within the 0-20' front setback criteria.
The Village District Zone also has building side setbacks requirements of up to
25, and a minimum of 5’ along the rear property line. A new interpretation of
this setback requirement will require smaller individual lots with a common area
for the 4 building lots (similar to Deacon Hayes Commons). Adjacent areas and
land uses are similar (residential housing) to that being proposed. The site is
zoned to allow this type of use in the immediate area. The property does not lie
within a floodplain.

The buildings will be single story, wood framed structures on frost walls. A
common entrance driveway leads to individual driveways that can accommodate
residential and guest parking. The units will have two bedrooms. Access into
each unit will be provided by paved 4' wide sidewalks leading to entrance stairs
and a stoop. Each unit will have entrance lighting attached to the building.

Each of the units will utilize underground electricity, cable communications,
telephone, and a 1.0" diameter public water supply. The sewer connection from
each unit will flow by gravity to a Fugi-Clean CEN5 unit which discharges to a
25" by 15 septic disposal area located adjacent to the driveway. A fenced
dumpster area is proposed along the rear of the developed area.

The private road/driveway entrance allows for easy access to the building units
and provides for safe off-road access for emergency services/fire equipment
including adequate turnaround at the end of the private street. A curb with
raised 6" wide sidewalk is proposed along Walnut Hill Road that will allow for
safer walking access along the street. The new driveway and a portion of each
roof will drain into a proposed soil filter pond to provide stormwater quality and
quantity enhancements to proposed runoff. A hew catch basin is to be located
over the existing 18" diameter culvert to capture the Walnut Hill Road runoff.

Erosion control will be necessary during the earthwork excavation and filling at
the site for construction of the proposed buildings, driveways, and pond area. A
stabilized construction entrance will be required to help minimize potential soil
material from tracking onto Route 115. Silt fences, erosion control berms, hay
mulch, and silt sacks in catch basins are also shown on the plan and depicted in

SJR Engineering Inc Page 2



Lot 23 of Village Center Estates

North Yarmouth, Maine

the construction details. All disturbed areas not covered with driveway pavement,
sidewalks, landscaping, or building are to be loamed and seeded with a vegetative grass,
and mulched. As construction progresses, different forms of erosion control will be
necessary, and should be employed by the Contractor according to DEP's latest edition
of "Best Management Practices".

Stormwater flows from this parcel flow to a no-name stream located along the rear of
the parcel, and eventually discharge to Toddy Brook. We have designed this project to
capture development water within diversion ditches and catch basins and discharge
those flows into a combined soil filter/detention pond that will slow stormwater flows
to pre-construction conditions. This will improve the water quality prior to discharge
to the no name stream. The pond has been located on the rear of the developed area.
Unit 4 driveway and a portion of the roof discharges to the existing pond.

Additional driveway lighting will be utilized to supplement security in the area and
provide a safe access to/from Walnut Hill Road to the residential unit. The lights are
full cutoff design to prevent offsite glare to abutting properties.

The trees that are existing between the front of the proposed buildings and Walnut
Hill Road will be saved if possible. However, root structure and cut/fills during the
construction of the building foundations and sidewalks may not allow the trees to
survive. New landscaping areas along the front of the buildings can supplement any loss
of trees during construction. This will enhance the aesthetics of the project and soften
the view of the buildings from Walnut Hill Road. Landscaping plants will be chosen by
the Owner at the time of construction.

We look forward to presenting this project to the Planning Board and answering any
questions you may have concerning the design of the project.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

St L‘e/ée/( /@/e/?e

Stephen Roberge, PE
for SJR Engineering Inc.

Attachments: Lot 23 - Village Center Estates site plan set
Complete application package

SJR Engineering Inc Page 3



MAINE REAL ESTATE TAX-Paid

DOC :56572 BK:38517 PG:216

QUITCLAIM DEED

ith
DLN#1002140156788 (with Covenant)

NORMAN L. SMITH, an individual whose mailing address is 43 The Lane, North
Yarmouth, Maine 04097, NELSON L. SMITH, an individual whose mailing address is 364
Ledge Road, North Yarmouth, Maine 04097, GAIL S. BRUNS, an individual whose mailing
address is 39 Hanson Road, Scarborough, Maine 04074, CINDY A. CHERNER an individual
whose mailing address is 4 Pinewood Drive, Cumberland, Maine 04021, and J. WHITMAN
SMITH, an individual whose mailing address is 339 Main Street, Cumberland, Maine 04021
("Grantor") for consideration paid grant to CONSTRUCTION AGGREGATE, INC., a Maine
corporation with & mailing address of 82 Doughty Road, North Yarmouth, Maine 04097
("Grantee) with Quitclaim Covenant, a parcel of land, with any and all improvements thereon and
all appurtenances thereto, situated in the Town of North Yarmouth, County of Cumberland and

State of Maine, all as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference.

-§r IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this instrument to be executed this
day of August, 2021.

O .
tness ; wae povlly Norman L. Smith
s do el 4”%4“% @p M

Witness Nelson L. Smith
. t
Cav by
Witness Gail S. Bruns

Witness Cgfféhjeéfr’ ()W

Witgess //’ J. Whitman Sm%%

AR e




EXHIBIT A

Village View Estates Phase 2
Walnut Hill Road, North Yarmouth

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the Southwesterly side of the Walnut Hill Road in the Town of
North Yarmouth, County of Cumberland and State of Maine being more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at the Southeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Joseph A. & Maureen P. Lucey
(15,558/220) on the assumed Southwesterly side line of the Walnut Hill Road;

Thence § 57°24°40” W along land of the said Lucey 295.69 feet to a stone post found set in the
ground at the Southwesterly corner of land of the said Lucey on the Easterly side line of land conveyed to
Construction Aggregate, Inc.(35,321/233);

Thence S 19°57°55” E along land of the said Construction Aggregate, Inc. 344.16 feet to a point
on the Northeasterly side line of Village View Lane;

Thence N 85°33°18” E continuing along land of the said Construction Aggregate, Inc. and the
said side line of Village View Lane 58.77 feet to a point;

Thence S 04°40°57” E continuing along land of the said Construction Aggregate, Inc. and
crossing Village View Lane 50.00 feet to a point on the Southwesterly side line of the said Village View
Lane;

Thence S 53°51°58” W continuing along land of the said Construction Aggregate, Inc., in part by
a stone wall, 1160.96 feet to a stone wall intersection;

Thence S 53°05°22” W continuing along land of the said Construction Aggregate, Inc. and the
said stone wall 711.65 feet to stone wall intersection on the Northeasterly side line of land now or
formerly of Richard M. Baston (2238/1 17);

Thence S 39°31°21” E along land of the said Baston and the said stone wall 58031 feet to a

stone wall intersection and the Northerly corner of land now or formerly of Joel C. & Marcia S. Fuller
(3553/342);

Thence S 42°00°38” E along land of the said Fuller and the said stone wall 381.89 feet to the
Westerly corner of land now or formerly of Christopher C. Cabot & Katherine W. Bicknell (31,083/189);

Thence N 52°41°57” E along land of the said Cabot & Bicknell 1811.73 feet to the Southerly
corner of land now or formerly of Julie E. Pennington (32,869/147);

Thence N 24°46°34” W along land of the said Pennington and land now or formerly of Matthew
J. Wasielewski (33,645/120) a total distance of 381.80 feet to an iron pin found set in the ground;



Thence N 34°41°58” W along land of the said Wasielewski 173.75 feet to an iron pin found set
in the ground on the Southeasterly side line of land now or formerly of N.L. Smith, LLC (32,805/339 &
13,669/202);

Thence S 60°01°44” W along land of the said N.L. Smith, LLC 34.70 feet to an iron pin found
set in the ground at the Southwesterly corner of land of the said N.L. Smith, LLC;

Thence N 24°40°42” W continuing along land of the said N.L. Smith, LLC and across land of the
Grantor 162.00 feet to a 5/8” capped rebar (#1328) set in the ground,;

Thence N 57°25’02” E across land of the Grantor 271.83 feet to a 5/8” capped rebar (#1328) set
i the ground on the said side line of the Walnut Hill Road;

Thence N 35°28°07” W along the said side line of the Walnut Hill Road and crossing Village
View Lane 169.70 feet to a iron pin found set in the ground at the Southeasterly corner of land now or
formerly of Bruns & Cherner (19,721/1 67);

Thence S 55°00°59” W along land of the said Bruns & Cherner and along the said side line of
Village View Lane 39.36 feet to a point;

Thence Westerly continuing along land of the said Bruns & Cherner and the said side line of
Village View Lane following a curve to the right having a radius375.00 feet a distance of 215.99 feet to a
point;

Thence N 20°10°16” W continuing along land of the said Bruns & Cherner 159.75 feet to the
Westerly corner of land of the said Bruns, Cherner & Smith;

Thence N 55°06°14” E continuing along land of the said Bruns & Cherner 203.00 fee to the said
side line of the Walnut Hill Road;

Thence N 36°13°04” W along the said side line of the Walnut Hill Road 239.24 feet to the point
of beginning. Containing 45.17 acres.

Also conveying a second lot or parcel of land situated Southwesterly of the Walnut Hill Road
being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8” capped rebar (#2445) found set in the ground on the Southwesterly side line
of land now or formerly of Central Maine Power Company (2267/256, 3175/788) at the Easterly corner
of land now or formerly of the Town of North Yarmouth (32,680/207);

Thence S 31°07°22” E along land of the said Central Maine Power Company 587.90 feet to the
Northerly corner of land now or formerly of Richard M. Baston (2238/117);

Thence S 34°00°45” W along land of the said Baston 515.22 feet to a point near the shore of
Knight’s Pond and at land of the said Town of North Yarmouth;



Thence N 24°37°32” W along land of the Town of North Yarmouth 21.20 feet to a 5/8” capped
rebar (#2445) found set in the ground;

Thence N 18°09°44” W continuing along land of the Town of North Yarmouth 270.66 feetto a
5/8” capped rebar found set in the ground;

Thence N 35°56°26” W continuing along land of the Town of North Yarmouth 169.43 feetto a
5/8” capped rebar (#2445) found set in the ground;

Thence N 48°38°46” W continuing along land of the Town of North Yarmouth 161.23 feet to a
point;

Thence N 35°59°54” E continuing along land of the Town of North Yarmouth 507.02 feet to the
point of beginning. Containing 5.91 acres.

All bearings are referenced to Grid North, West Zone.

This conveyance is made subject to the rights of others in and to the said Village View Lane as it
crosses the above described lot from the Walnut Hill Road to land of the said Construction Aggregate,
Inc. The said Village View Lane is intended to be used for any and all purposes for which a Town Road
would be used including utilities.

Meaning and intending to convey a portion of the premises conveyed to these Grantors by deed
by recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in book 12,863 page 144,

Together with and easement and right of way for the installation, maintenance and repair of a
waterline under a strip of land to be conveyed to N.L. Smith, LLC, bounded and described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the Southwesterly side of the Walnut Hill Road in the
Town of North Yarmouth, County of Cumberland and State of Maine being more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of N.L. Smith, LLC ( 13,669/202)
on the assumed Southwesterly side line of the Walnut Hill Road;

Thence S 55°18°20" W along land of the said N. L. Smith, LLC 141.00 feet to a 5/8”capped
rebar (#1183) found set in the ground at other land of the N.L. Smith, LLC (32,805/339);

Thence S 61°02°54” W along the said other land of N.L. Smith, LLC 137.02 feet to a 5/8”
capped rebar (#1183) found set in the ground at the Northwesterly corner of land of the said N.L. Smith,
LLC;

Thence N 24°40°42” W across land of the Grantor 30.12 feet to a 5/8” capped rebar (#1328) set
in the ground;

Thence N 57°25°02” E continuing across land of the Grantor 271.83 feet to a 5/8” capped rebar
(#1328) set in the ground on the said side line of the Walnut Hill Road;



Thence S 35°28°07” E along the said side line of the Walnut Hill Road 33.36 feet to the point of
beginning. Containing 9644 square feet.

All bearings are referenced to Grid North, West Zone.



DOC :56572 BK:38517 PG:222
RECEIVED - RECORDED, CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

08/06/2021, 12:01:22P
Register of Deeds Jessica M. Spaulding E-RECORDED

Thence S 35°28'07” E along the said side line of the Walnut Hill Road 33.36 feet to the point of
beginning. Containing 9644 square feet.

All bearings are referenced to Grid North, West Zone,




CONSTRUCTION AGGREGATE, INC.
P.O. BOX 307
CUMBERLAND,ME 04021

September 15, 2022

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Construction Aggregate Inc., of North Yarmouth, Maine, (the “Applicant”) with a
mailing address of P.O. Box 307, Cumberland, Maine, 04021, has proposed 4 individual
Unit Apartments in the Town of North Yarmouth. As an abutter of the proposed Village
Green Apartments, we are required to give you 14 days notice of a request for final site
plan approval and as required by the Town of North Yarmouth’s Planning Board is to
hear Public Comment regarding this project. The public hearing will take place on
Tuesday October 11th, 2022, at 7:00pm at the North Yarmouth Community Center
located at 120 Memorial Highway.

The said property is located on Lot 23 of Village Center Estates also known as Tax Map
7, Lot 34 in the Village Center District.

The application will be filed for public inspection at the municipal offices in North
Yarmouth, ME.



160%0

160¥0

L2ovo
L0LY0

160%0
6110-960¥0
Leovo
1,60v0
16070
2cevo

160¥0
29070

12ovo
¢0L¥0
8vS¥0
S01¥0
290v0
L2oy0
L6070
160¥0

diz JaumQ

E]

E]

=)
El

3JE)S JBUMQO

HLNOWYVA HLYON

HLNOWYVA HLYON

ANVT439INND
ANV11L¥0d

HLNOWYVA HLHON
HLNOWYHVYA

Y3 LNID ANVTH38NND
HLNOWYVA HLHON
HLNOWYVA HLHON
WvHYNA

HLNOWYVA HLJON
WYHANIM

ANV 1H3aNd
ANV1LH0d
NAMOL13DH039
HLNOWVA
INYHANIM

ANV TIYIENND
HLNOWYVA HLYON
HLNOWYVA HLYON

A9 JsumQ

AVMHOIH TVIHOW3AN LS

NTAVMIONYY ¥

1S NIVIN 6lE
1S INVSVY31d ¢e

avod 3¥VYNOS JOVTIIA 0L

6Ly X049 'O 'd

¥81 XOd Od

ad T1IH LNNTVYM 06%

ad T1IH LNNTYM 28y

8318 0y ANOd ANNOYVNNY 96
NTMIIA IOVTIIA €V

ad 3A0J NMOYd 86

N1 39014 AJYIGMVALS 95
JAVYNINOH NY3LSIM SCl
L2l X089 Od
avod 31O WYV 0y
dd 4v31 ONINYNL 8
L0€ XOd Od
3NV 3HL eV
ad TT3IMOTIVH SS
Z Ssalppy

1aumQ SSalppy JaumQ

‘D SANVI 'IMOH

#90-200 SV INVS

¥€0-200 SV JNVS

VINYL ® QYVHOIY “dr ‘NOXIaN3g
¥€0-200 SV ANVS

31v1S3 1v3ad 1aIn9

071 '¥3did

¥90-200 SY INVS

¥90-200 SV JNVS

40 NMOL 'HLNOWYVA HLHON
1OI41SIA ¥31LYM HLNOWHVA

T VHANVS ‘NOLNAOS

Vv 30N¥89 ‘NVAITINS

(441049v1) "d NIZHNVIAL ® 'V HAISOr ‘A30N1
Z3NDYOrod NvIHay ‘NHOH
100-VY¥€-200 SV ANVS

JOA0r 8 AYVYMA3 ‘SIVAYIO

‘W 13YVOHVIN 'ONV1g31

¥€0-L00 SV INVS

¥€0-200 SV JNVS

071 'S31LY3d0Yd OYESVYH

0711 ANIVIN 40S JWOH L1INg WO1SND
SY313d4-400da10H 11Ir

ONI SIINOH H3AIVIO

ONI 'sy¥3aing Wow

ONI '31LVO3HOOY NOLONY.LSNOD
0711 'HLINS TN

SN3AAvHL ® T ATIOH ‘Avad

awep JaumQ

AVMHOIH TVIYOW3N LS
AVMHOIH TVIHOW3W 0¥
AVMHOIH TVIHOWIN 61
NTAVMIONVY ¥
AVMHOIH TVIHOW3W 0
SNOWIWOD T1IH LANTYM L
SNOWWOD T1IH LNNTVM S-2
ad TTIH LNANTYM €9

ad T1IH LNNTVYM S.¥

ad 34vNOS IOVTIIA 0L
N3 3HL @ INY1 H31X3a 0
ad TTIH LNNTVYM v6¥

ad TIIH LNNTVYM 88Y

ad T1IH LNNTVYM 28%

ad T1H LANTVYM ¥9¥
NTM3IIA IOVTIIA 2V

N7 M3IA IOVTIIA €V

N1 3d41naiim ez

N1 34Na7m v

N1 34N07IM i

dd AVMTIdS 0

da AYMTIdS Vi

N1 3317d7IM 0

N7 3417a7IM 2L

N7 3417a7im o

N7 341Na7Im o

ad TIH LNNTVYM 8vv

ad T1IH LONTYM 0by

ssauppy Apadold

¢l0-200
1£0-200
¢¢0-020-200
¢00-020-200
100-0£0-200
100-290-200
£90-200
990-200
G90-200
¥90-200
S¥0-200
8€0-200
L€0-200
9€0-200
G€0-200
¥10-¥£0-L00
100-¥€0-200
v20-vye-L00
2¢c0-vye-L00
120-v¥e-2L00
020-v¥e-L00
610-VY¥e-L00
€00-v¥e-200
200-v¥€-200
100-v¥€e-L00
€0-200
€€0-200
2€£0-200

laquiny jaoted



7022 D410 0OOD 4835 2585

‘022 0410 D000 4835 PLOg

‘02 O4L0 000D 4835 PR3Y

oStal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

or de o I

Harth mrmuuth ¥ KE/W"

Certified Mail Fee Lo S
s $4.00 / ,( / e
Exira Service: 56 v \&
O Retum aex:zg mmew(m o m;"m obaiste L ‘L =
[ Retum Receipt (sisctronic) $
[ Gertified Ml Restricted Defivery -$
[JAdult Signaturs Required ¥
[ Adult Signatire Restricted Deﬁmy s

Fostage
$0.57

¥
-y

43 Village View Lane
North Yarmouth, ME 04097

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7550-02-000-90%7

See Reverse for Instrictions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information,

visit our website at WWW.usps.com®,

Pordlands BE 04402 : _ -

Certified Mail Fes ey
s ¥Ta =.. ._‘

Extra Services & Fees fcheck box, 20d fee &M
[JReturn Receipt (hare! 2y) $

[ Return Receipt (electronic) $
L Certified Mall Restricted Delivery §
[ Acut Signature Required
[J Aduit Signature R
Postage

¢ ¥l

Delivary $

Custom Built Homes o\‘Maine
125 Western Promenade
Portland, ME 04102

PS Form 3800, April 2015 psn 7550-02-000:5047 See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at Wi usps cam

Hordh Yurmuuth RE mﬂ‘ 7

Ceriified Mail Fee
$5.00
B e ]
ExvaSemces&Fees(mmmmdsw
[JReturn Receipt (nardcopy) $ it
[ Return Receipt (el c) s
[ Certified Mail R Delivery §
[JAdutt Signature Required $
[J Adutt Signature R Delivery $
Postage
§
f $4.07

g 51 Memorial Highway

: James G Howe T

North Yarmouth, ME 04097

See Reverse for Instructions

7022 0410 0000 4435 25748

ostal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Dunhaws-d E UwEEE_

f02d D410 o0oo LI.E!r35 gd592

Cariifiod Mall Fos $4 .00 - »\’-ﬁki
- S lilets) N Ve 1 £
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add foe ai itate) o\
[ Return Recsipt { ) $ ¥ &
] Retum Recsipt ic) $ 1 60 L Postmark™
[ Certificd Mail Restricted Delivery  § ot B v iHere
(] Adufi Signature Required $ ‘. ¢ l
[ Acuit Si A d Deiivery $ it
Pastage e e\ \
. $0.57 % \

$4.57 \
Adrian Bojorquez
96 Runaround Pond Rd, STE B

Durham, ME 04222

u. S Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

usps.com®,
Kordl Yorsouth - TE U,4ﬁ§

Certified Mail Fee T /e —d
s #4.00 : /
Exira Services & Fees fcheck box, mdfeeé‘qs;@dﬂafe)
[ Retum Receipt (hardeopy) [ 1554 1} f S
I Retum Receipt (electronic) 5._*_;.1.7.3;1__!
[ Certified Mail Restrictad Delivery ‘—-—r-i—HH-—-*
[ Adutt Signature Required s

[C] Adut Signature Restricted Defivery s.\#‘;

Postage o \ \
P AN
a Rlchard & Tanja Bendnxon f

4 Rangeway Lane
North Yarmouth, ME 04097

Iy

7022 04.0 0Opoo HBBS HOkE

everse for Instructions!

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Fordelivery information, visit our \website at wiiv. usps. ”om

Hindhows ME- 04062 3

(Cartified Mail Fee ¢
$E.000

$ &5 Il
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as
[JRstum Receipt (hardcopy) s Bil,il b
{Postmark - -
! Hera ULl

[} Return Recaipt (electronic) s_é_l_LL NLd
[T Certified Mail Restrictod Delivery ~ $ __;.,,. i
(] Adut Signature Required ____.._,“,_.
[[] Adu Signature Restricted Delivery § ___~_~ %~ ~ |
Postage .

$ii._ %
et

$4 .57
$

T

MGM Builders
8 Turning Leaf Dr.
Windham, ME 04062

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047. See Reverse for Instructions|



ostal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

ostal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

ru

:}n-, Domestic Mail Only -l'lﬁS Bomestic Mail Only

P ru

- Folmouth: RE © wn | Cu b ar Land Cehter ME nmn
Tl (Cartiied MaTFae D [commeavanres P\ ;
) b4.00 $5.00 P

-+ |$ ) x Is A

Extra Services & Fees (mmmmiw@ \& . Exira Seivices & Fees (check box, add fe 85

o | DRswm Receipt rerdoopy) s_ B(hTHL ¢ 1 3 | Clretun Receipt (rardcopy) §

= [ Return Receipt { i s__ 0. 00 ~k; f "PoStmark ro S [ Retum Receipt {g i $

3 | CJCertified Meil Restricted Defivery s Y T Y Hersl =1 [l Cetifiod Mail Restricted Delivery 8_4;;_,4,5.__
3 | [JAdult Signature Required = B3 | [Jaduk Signature Required s ___...__&m_,;

[CJAdult s Restricted Delivery s e’ O [T Adul Signature Restricted Delivery 5+ = = Wi

3 [Postage T X 5 [Postage B \

—~ $0.5 $0.57

:— _s‘ \.‘ :- .' R

ol o N fo} o

s TreDi ¢ Fora-ai ;

oo Graiver Homes, et Hasbro Properties, LL
e i

o fe 40 Farm Gate Road =~ o] L 56 Strawberry Rid

™~ i Falmouth, ME 04105 ) Cumberland, ME 04021 .

............... A

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Heverse for (nstructions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

] i -
=W Domestic Mail Only =y Domestic Mail Only
= -8 -
=3l For delivery information, visit our website al wiwusps.com® [RT@ For delivery information, visit our 'Vbs**’ at W.LSps.com
uwy | North Yorsoobh» HE 040877 s in | WinGhoms NE- U4062/ 3 S AN
Q Certified Mall Fee 33 .00 2 Cerlied Mail Fee 5400 ‘;'/:'.7 \\‘\ fjgf\
TS - A o [$ o\
ExtraServrces&Fees;mcxtm,addlnB ExlraServms&Fe%(checkboz.addiasséMdme) (A
3 | CIRetun Receipt frardcopy) i = [ Return Receipt (hardcopy) s, 4 . - - |
3 | OJRetun Receipt (eisctroni E . Rostmark 3 | CJRenm Receipt = f"ff;'ﬁ.il" I G Postmark |
3 | Clcenified Mail Restricled Delvery §___» £ oo P t § Here ; 3 | Dlcedtiied Mail Restricted Delivery | 5__4;..7,.,..__ Here /
3 | [ Acult Signaturs Required FEN Al b ! £33 | 3 Aduh Signature Hequired \ O A e o
[ Acut Signature Restricted Delivery §_ - = 1= ,' [ Adutt Signature Restricted Defivery's ___*
q e /] 3T
Tk SN = SRR
D f r ] D & e
ru Holly J & Thaddeu ayJ - ru Margaret M Leblan
u | nu
ol 55 HallowellRd. | = 98 Brown CoveRd
™ North Yarmouth, ME 04097 | s Windham, ME 04062
{

PBS Form 3800, April 2015 FEN 7530-02-000-8047 See Reverse for Instruction

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

o ; :
_.:!I! Domestic Mail Only RS Domestic Mail Only
# ;q For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com™
g T uE AP Y Hort raoUih ¢ HE MB*‘"‘
iy | Georgetowns UE 04548 ¥ T:‘*\.\-‘ L3 Horth fa auth L.
’:_3 Codfed MaiFoe S '_ i \\ o :emﬁed MaiFas 34.00 /
% o L3 # 3 HTN £4 ""'"
T it & ~y b T e Sanioes £ Fess ek bor 000 & A
Serwces_&Fees'chackbax.a;d!ee #v?&b/ 0?\ s 1 Pl : - q’ ‘
oo ” & oon Postmark ) \‘ 3 | O Retum Recsipt ic) $ xk[ llg: ]
g ] Rieturn Recsipt Hiere < ] | iy N ool
3 | [JAaduit Signature Required —"‘ﬁT"Tﬁ—
- [ Adut Signature Restricted Defivery § _x__‘_‘___
==} O} I5ostage Ry e N -~
— — Prdead
= = $
= =1 $4.57
u u g N L Smith, LLC
ru T A Thalana
o P O Box 127 o L 43 Thelane -~
~ ¢
m~- ™1 North Yarmouth. ME 04097 oo
Georgetown, ME 04548 I North Yarmouth, ME 04097

0 BOO, Ap U PEN 7530-02-000-80 ge Reverse




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

!""Jr‘tj uﬁﬂr NE D‘;Tl 31 "4 :‘ ., .1» : ’}‘;

Certified Mall Feo < 3 pe———
$

F4 .00 s

Exira Services & Fees mmmmi&‘w ‘T’ \
[JRetum Receipt (hamoopy)

[ Retum Receipt {
[l Certified Mail Restricted Delivery s
[ Aduht Signature Required $_-
[JAduh Sig Daiivery §

7022 0410 0ODO 4835 2554

Postage =
¢ Bldood

32 Pleasant St.
Portland, ME 04101

everse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

YW, US[JS com®.

For dehvery information, VIsn our webs.m at .v
1 >

[ Certified Mail Restrictad Delivery
[[] Adult Signature Required $
[JAduit Signature Restricted Delivery $

Y02k 2720 0000 8032 541k

Postage

$4.57
Bruce A Sullivan

490 Walnut Hill Rd.
¢ North Yarmouth, ME 04097

I S

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, vusn our website at www.usps.com®,

s f"p {!&T‘ﬁ@ 57

SEP FR

702k 2720 0000 8032 5409

Y022 0410 0000 4635 2561

Joseph & Maureen (Tardiff) Lucey
482 Walnut Hill Rd.
North Yarmouth, ME 04097

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery Information, visit our website at wylisps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

3
Exira Seivices & Fees (check box, audlee&
[ Return Recsipt $

34 'l'g

[ Return Receipt { ic) $
[ Certified Mail Delivery  §
[ Adutt Si qui $
[ Adun si Restricted Delivery $
Postage a2z
& w

GUIdI Real Estate
319 Main St.
Cumberland, ME 04021

Eforinstructions




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
Cumberlond Cante o sl

Cortiied MallFes =, i

300

$ &0 H!‘ Ll T

Extra Ssrvices & Fees (check box, add feo a5 g0 & 5
[ Retum Recaipt (hardcopy) =t s / -
] Return Receipt (slectronic) s Sil, :.-U Postmark o
[[] Certifiad Mail Restricted Delivery s __u.L.L.U_ ™
[] Adult Signature Required W) _.L,u_,_
[0 Aduit Signature Restricted Delivary s

Postage =

s b
s \

Sandra J Boynton
P O Box 184
Cumberland, ME 04021  —oeeennes

70281 2720 0000 8032 5423

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

L g
$hauf

Yarmouth Water District
POBox419 T
Yarmouth, ME 04096 e

% Domestic Mail Only :
g For dehvery information, vusn our website at wwiusps.com”
Topnouth o nE i

m = y

1 {Certified Mall Fee ?r-"r.vﬂ' \

o g P, ,;\

=0 ERtramnoes&Fees(checkmaddheuW’ ) .
[ Return Receipt s AELELE N 5 S T o

B3 | [Rewm Recsipt ic) S o 1 (Postmark

g ] Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery s 3; ,,ll_ Hera ;

=] ] Adult Signaturs Required §
T Aduit Si i ‘Delnverys

3 (Postags &0 57

(] A AR

™~

u

=

§A

=

™~

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestie Mail Only

For dellvery information, vnsit our wnbsne at www.usps.com®
. =

il W i4

r\_
=
= o
i
u
m
ExtheNk:es&Fees(checkbax,wmgg o
] [JRetum Receipt frardcopy) §__voa Ul >
3 | [JFetum Racsio flectonk $ ”," - Postmark
] Dc«uﬁumwww € T 1 : Horo, =
= Dmsunuummm $ o ” ' .
[J Aduit Signature F M i
3 |Postage g
{3 2] B IR oA v
w $5.57
| USPS e oo
| Town of North Yarmou
E i 10 Village Square Rd.
North Yarmouth, ME 04097 =




MARK HAMPTON ASSOCIATES, INC.

SOIL EVALUATION » WETLAND DELINEATIONS ¢ SOIL SURVEYS « WETLAND PERMITTING

5700
March 7, 2022

Mr. Lee Grover
468 Long Hill Road
North Yarmouth, ME 04097

Re: Preliminary Soil Evaluation, 4 units on parcel on Walnut Hill Road and Village View
Lane North Yarmouth, ME

Dear Lee,

[ have completed a preliminary soil evaluation on 4 proposed units on parcel located on
the corner of Walnut Hill Road and Village View Lane North Yarmouth, ME. The soil
cvaluation was conducted in accordance with the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal
Rules dated August 2015, as amended. I evaluated one hand excavated soil test pit on
cach proposed unit. The soils found on the parcel are glacial outwash soils with a
watertable at approximately 24 inches. I was able to find suitable soils and arca for a
scptic system on each proposed unit.

The soils as evaluated meet the minimum requirements of the state rules. In my opinion,
there are suitable soils and area on cach proposed unit for a septic system. A subsurface
wastewater disposal design can be prepared at a future date.

If you have any questions or require additional information, pleasc contact me.

-
i/

Sincerel '
Mark J. Hamp 5 LB

Certified Soil Scmntlsl #216
Licensed Site Evaluator #263

P.O. BOX 1931 « PORTLAND, ME 04104-1831 ¢ 207-756-2900 ¢ mhamptoi@maine.rr.com



SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

PROPERTY LOCATION

ST700
Aaine Dept. Health & Human Services|
Jiv. Environmental Health, 11SHS
207) 287-2070 Fax: (207) 287-4172

>> CAUTION: LPI APPROVAL REQUIRED <<

City, Town,
or Plantation

North Yarmouth

Street or Road

Walnut HillRoad Lot 23/1

Subdivision, Lot #

OWNER/APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name (last, first, MI)

Owner

Town/City Permit #
Date Permit Issued -___ /_ [/ Fee: § Double Fee Charged | ]
. LP.I #
Local Plumbing Inspector Signature
Fee: $ state crin fee $ Locally adopted fee
Copy: [ ]1Owner [ ] Town [ ] State

Applican%

Construction Aggregat

Mailing Address
of

Owner/Applicant’

82 Doughty Road
North Yarmouth 04097

The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shall not be installed until a
Permit is issuedAby the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shall
authorize lhe owner or installer to install the disposa] system in accordance

with this application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.

Daytime Tel. #

233-6463

Municipal Tax Map # Lot #

owi

NER OR APPLICANT STATEMENT -

I state and acknowledge that the information submitted is correct to the best of
my knowledge and understand thal any falsification is reason for the Department
and/or Local Plumbing Inspector to deny a Permit.

Signature of Owner or Applicant

Dale

CAUTION: INSPECTION REQUIRED
| have inspected the installation authoirzed above and found it to be in compliance
with the Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules Application.

(1sl) date approved

Local Plumbing Inspector Signature (2nd) dale approved

PERMIT INFORMATION

§

TYPE OF APPLICATION

2. Replacement System

APPLICATION REQUIRES

DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Type replaced:
Year installed:
3. E)ﬂ)anded System
Expansion
>25°/° Expansion
4. Experimental System

5. Seasonal Conversion

4. Minimum Lot Size Variance
5. Seasonal Conversion Permit

1. No Rule Variance ; gompletesNoF-en(gineere? S)éstel?w -
= = . . Primitive System (graywater & alt. toile
2-Fst TIrInEISyztem !Varlanlce A 3. Alternative Toilet, specify:
r r H e E————
B kol Blpmbing, "SBFncgﬂnsggcfo"ra}\ppmvm 4. Non-engineered Treatment Tank (only)
3. Repl t System V. 5. Holding Tank, gallons
eplacement System Variance 6. Non-engineered Disposal Field (only)
. Local Plumbin lns ctor A rova
b: gtate & Local Bium ?ng Inspector Approval Z Separated Laundry System
9.
0.

Complele Engineered System (2000 gpd or more)
Engmeered Treatment Tank (only)

of Most Limiting Soil Factor

4. Extra Large—>5.0 sq. ft. / gpd

SIZE OF PROPERTY DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE
: <_Single Family Dwelling Unif_No. of Bedrooms:
2.33 2. Multiple Family Dwelling, No. of Units: TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
3. Other: : . Drilled Well  "2. Well 3. Pri
SHORELAND ZONING —— 1. Drilled We! 2. Dug e Private
Yes No Current Use  Seasonal _ Year Round fdeveloped @5 Other
DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3)
TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN FLOW
1. Concrete 2. Stone Trench 2. Yes 3. Maybe 180 :
2' 'E:v%”;ar;me N/A 3. Proprietary Device If Yes or Maybe, specify one below: T oﬁ-a”m per day
2. Plastic a. cluster array  c. Linear a. multi-compartment tank 1. Table 4A (dwelling unit(s))
3. Other: b.regularload.  d. H-20 load b. ___tanks in series 2. Table 4C(other facilities)
CAPACITY: GAL. 4. Other: c. increase in tank capacity SHOW CALCULATIONS for other facilites
Size: _375 @ ft) lin. ft. d. Filter on Tank Outlet
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUENT/EJECTOR PUMP 3. Seclion 4G (meter readings)
PROFILE CONDITION T Notl Reaun ATTACH WATER METER DATA
corermon |
L’+ . TP1 <tTMedium—2.6sq. 1. 7gpd——> | 2. May Be Required LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
atObservationHole # '™ 1 2. Medium---Large 3.3 sq.f.t/gpd | 3.Required at center of disposal area
Depth 90 36 - 3. Large—4.1 sq. ft. / gpd Specify only for engineered systems: Lat. 43 d 49 m 45 £
: 1 sq. ft. Lon. 70 d 15 m 00 s

DOSE:

gallons

if g.p.s, state margin of error:_15

SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT

Mark Hampton

I certify that on __9/17/2022  (date) | completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and
that the ed system |s in compliance with the State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules (10-144A CMR 241).
cu/ *L Y 263 91712022,
Site Evallialor Sighature SE # Date

207-756-2900

Site Evaluator Name Printed

Note : Changes to or deviations from the

Telephone Number

n should be confirmed with the Site Evaluator.

E-mail Address

Page 1 of 3
HHE-200 Rev.11/2013




5700

Department of Health & Human Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Division of Environmental Health
(207) 287-5672 Fax: (207) 287-3165
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner's Name
North Yarmouth Walnut Hill Road Lot 23/1 Construction Aggregates, Inc.
SITE PLAN Scale 1"= 100 fi. or as shown SITE LOCATION PLAN
' \ (map from Maine Atlas
. recommended)
283 \

)
be § \I\'“ﬁé\\\w [P

A XY
-
P

/ 1o

| / l
1 /[1 1

T Ll ] I \

P < - .
SOIL DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above)
Observation Hole TP1 Test Pit Boring . Observation Hole D Test Pit Boring
" Depth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil | " Depth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil
_Texture Consistency ___Color Mottling Texture Consistency  Color Mottling
0 [ Loamy Sand | Friable ~ —j~Dark Brown |~ =] 0 = —l— -1 - =
L e - - 1 _ = i I 1 _
S 10 [_Sand - 1= i ] S, I = - ]
_—g — —. Friable _{_ Brown _| — Elo _ i . . . ]
~ - T [ ) 1 — \‘)’ [ I ) S —
& T . T 1 & T T T -
20— I T = ] 720 [~ T i - n
& L = T am . g - T = - -
T -+ — - - R .- . - |
230 T ] _ 230 [C - 1 T _
s = 1= 1 il ] = L 1 1= 1 ]
e [ - T - == g T T . Z
2 |—Sand | giaple o Semmon A
m Otive
£ T T Tend | 01 T - T N
(=5 LT h
8_F T - i e T Y T - - T 3
30 30
Soil Classification | Slope | Limiting  J=kGround Water Soil Classification | Slope Limiting [ ] Ground Water
5 c 3 ’ Factor } } gezmct"e Layer : Factor [ ] Restrictive Layer
_ _ % . edrock ; % [ ] Bedrock
Profile  Condition 36+ [ ]PitDepth Profile  Condition| [ ] Pit Depth
i
Sz
263 9/17/2022 Page 2 of 3

HHE-200 Rev. 02/11

Site Evaluator Signature = SE # Date




ST700

Department of Health & Human Services
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Division of Environmental Health
(207) 287-5672 Fax: (207) 287-3165
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner's Name
North Yarmouth Walnut Hill Road Lot 23/1 Construction Aggregates, Inc.
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN O ﬁ
SCALE: 1"= 20 FT.
AC l E < \(: y liw
L DY
- & ’
3 K \
g D] FILA
S — f't)b Fi§ 5
< ] :" f/ ‘\;7<
/ 2 <
1% 74
[if
v s
5 ' MLU \
AN ¥
X \
K‘( A U N
{
{/ ya
T ) P ‘&
__LOAM & SEED M o— — ‘Y‘O)?\
8°-12" OF CLEAN FILL P
NN _ 2
i — FILTER FABRIC OR 2" HAY
; A 4" DA
T~ oF 1/2" DA STONE
AL
UNDISTURBED SOIL
FILL REQUIREMENTS CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
. 12 Finished Grade Elevation -19 Location & Description: 10P of grade stake 40
Depth of Fill (Upslope) . i k . T inches above grade
Top of Distribution Pipe or Proprictary Device ;
. 12 . 40 Reference Elevation: 0
Depth of Fill (Downslope) Bottom of Disposal Area
Note:  Materials and installation shall DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION
be in accordance with NMaine Subsurface Sca]e
Wastewater Disposal Rules dated 08715 3
as amended. Horizontal 1"= 5 fi,
LN e
- "= 3
WNote: All ground to be filled must be scarified A\ - &' ) Vertical =2t
- . 3'—-0'
200 HOULDER
]y o ol ot e (TYP.
510 5'+40 5+0 5'-0"
7 7| K 7
Coarse Gravelly Sand 1 ]
v —r N Coafse Gravglly Sand
4 = : S T AT N AT TR -
| A N A A A R SN,
— - \\\.\\gi\\\\\ 1 T SR A SAAERR 1z .
X BNG °1§:-'
7 posi i
/I N "\) ;
//_\\< NN :‘/\// ‘\_/.\__// N
6"-8"Mixing Zpne
Botfom of Befi: —4*
263 9/17/2022 Page 3 of 3
OGN \A«&‘w i Y
\‘\\ \/\\ { HHE-200 Rev. 02/11
Site Evaluator Signature SE# Date




SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

PROPERTY LOCATION

>> CAUTION: LPlI APPROVAL REQUIRED <<

S7¢0
Maine Dept. Health & Human Services|
Div. Environmental Health, 11SHS

207) 287-2070 Fax: (207) 287-4172

City, Town,

A North Yarmouth
or Plantation

Street or Road

Walnut Hill Road Lt 23/2&3

Subdivision, Lot #

OWNER/APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name (last, first, Ml)
Construction Aggregat

Town/City Permit #
Date Permit Issued -___ /[ Fee: $ Double Fee Charged [ ]
: LP.. #
Local Plumbing Inspector Signature
Fee: § state main fee $ Locally adopted fee
Copy: [ ]Owner [ ] Town [ ] State

Owner @
Applicant

Mailing Address

g 82 Doughty Road

Owner/Applicant | North Yarmouth 04097

The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shall not be installed until a
Permit is issued-by the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shall
authorize the owner or installer to install the disposal system in accordance

with this application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.

Daytime Tel. # |233-6463

Municipal Tax Map #

Lot #

OWNER OR APPLICANT STATEMENT -

and/or Local Plumbing Inspector to deny a Permit.

| state and acknowledge that the information submitted is correct lo the bes! of
my knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the Depariment

Signature of Owner or Applicant

I have inspecled lhe inslallalion authoirzed above and found it to be in compliance
with the Subsuriace Wastewaler Disposal Rules Application.

CAUTION: INSPECTION REQUIRED

(1st) dale approved

Dale

1 ocal Plumbing Inspector Signalure (2nd) date approved

PERMIT INFORMATION

TYPE OF APPLICATION
d
2. Replacement System
Type replaced:
Year installed:
3. E)ipzs%?eg System
B: 53¢ Expansion
4. Experimental System
5. Seasonal Conversion

ocal Pl
tate &

APPLICATION REQUIRES

1. No Rule Variance
2. First Time System Variance

r g g?at & PlE?ctngllns ?ncg;%s

r 3. Replacement System Variance

rova
ctor Approval

mbln

Ins ector
ocal

rova
mg Ins

ctor Approval

4. Minimum Lot Size Variance
5. Seasonal Conversion Permit

DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

1. Complete Non-engineered System

2. Primitive System (graywater & alt. toilet)
3. Alternative Toilet, specify:

4. Non-engineered Treatment Tank (only)
5. Holding Tank, gallons

6. Non-engineered Disposal Field (only)

7. Separated Laundry System

8. Complete Engineered System (2000 gpd or more)
9. Engineered Treatment Tank (only)

SIZE OF PROPERTY DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE
. A B 1. Single Family Dwelling Unit, No. of Bedrooms: PE OF WATE PLY
233 S iple Family Dwelling, No3¥ Units: Z-=24d n NFROFWATER SUF
3. Other: . Drill 2. Dug Well . Privat
SHORELAND ZONING p— - 1. Drilled Well ug .e 3. Private
Yes No Current Use _ Seasonal __ Year Round _ndeveloped @5 Other
DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3)
TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN FLOW
1. Concrete 2. Stone Trench 2. Yes 3. Maybe 360 -
E' ﬁsv%u:cr:ﬁle N/A 3. Propritary Device If Yes or Maybe, specify one below: ) or\gj;_allons per day
2 Plastic a. clusterarray  c. Linear a. multi-compariment tank 1. Table 4A (dwelling unit(s))
3. Other: b. regularload.  d. H-20 load b. __tanks in series 2. Table 4C(other facilities)
CAPACITY: GAL. 4. Other: c. increase in tank capacity SHOW CALCULATIONS for other faciliteg
size: _420  Ga.®) in.f. | d_Filter on Tank Outlet

SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS
PROFILE CONDITION

5 1C

DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING

METUT—26 %G T Tg—

at Observation Hole # 1P 1
Depth 99 36 »
of Most Limiting Sail Factor

2. Medium---Large 3.3 sq. f.t / gpd
3. Large—4.1 sq. ft. / gpd
4. Extra Large--5.0 sq. ft. / gpd

3. Required

DOSE:

EFFLUENT/EJECTOR PUMP

1. Not Required

2. May Be Required

Specify only for engineered systems:

3. Section 4G (meter readings)
ATTACH WATER METER DATA

LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
at center of disposal area
Lat. 43 d 49 m46 s

Lon. 70 d 15 m 01 S
if g.p.s, slate margin of error:_15 |

gallons

SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT

| certify that on ___ 9/17/2022

/L

(date) | completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and
that the p;op ed system is it compliance with the State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules (10-144A CMR 241).

I~

263

9/17/2022.

A Site Evélualor Sighature

Mark Hampton

207-756-2900

SE# Date

Site Evaluator Name Printed

Note : Changes to or deviations from the

Telephone Number

n should be confirmed with the Site Evaluator.

E-mail Address

Page 1 of 3
HHE-200 Rev.11/2013




5100

Department of Health & Human Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Division of Environmental Health
(207) 287-5672 Fax: (207) 287-3165
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner's Name
North Yarmouth Walnut Hill Road Lt 23/2&3 Construction Aggregates, Inc.
SITE PLAN Scale 1"= 100 ft. or as shown

SITE LOCATION PLAN

i zqf \ (map from Maine Atlas

recommended)

2

Z-
z4% | \/'\
| 203
i
DEN |
/\N / \
L | \
| V?)\&\&q Views Lowpi

SOIL DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above)

Observation Hole TP1 Test Pit Boring | Observation Hole [[] TestPit Boring
" Depth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil | " Depth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil
P g SRO—— p
Texture Consistency __Color Mottling | Texture Consistency  Color Mottling
® [Toamy sand | Friable [ ~Dark Browrr|~ S A - T o -
" 5 F + + + 3
2. - - - s 1 - — ~
210 [_Sand BN
2 L —| _Friable _{_ Brown _| | £ |- 1 L B =]
B2 1 1 - . ] Y = 1 - 1 |
Q
& = - - 1= ] .§ I 1= 1= [ _
FZe i 1 - ] #20 [ I I I =
& C - I o ] 3 [ " . - 7
s - + =+ F 4 |5 F + + -+ -
230 i _ = ] 230 [C - - i ]
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5700

Department of Health & Human Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Division of Environmental Health
(207) 287-5672 Fax: (207) 287-3165

Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision

Owner's Name
North Yarmouth Walnut Hill Road Lt 23/2&3

Construction Aggregates, Inc.

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN ¢ ’M

0
/ \ K1 SCALE: 1"= 20 FT.
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Deniiof Till Unsl 12 Finished Grade Elevation -19 Location & Description: TOF; ofgil')ade stak§e40
3 : slope >0 inches above gra
epth of Fill (Upslope) Top of Distribution Pipe or Proprietary Device -29 . g
. 12 o 0 Reference Elevation: 0
Depth of Fill (Downslope) Bottom of Disposal Area
Note:  Materials and installation shall DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION
be in accordance with Maine Subsurlace Scale
Wastewaler Disposal Rules dated 08715 i ’ 2
as amended. i Horizontal 1"= 5 ft. L
. ice n_ 3 §
Note: All ground to He filled mt%xst be scar{fied 5 Vertical = h
NP 3'-0]
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

PROPERTY LOCATION

5 760

Maine Dept. Health & Human Services|
Div. Environmental Health, 11SHS
207) 287-2070 Fax: (207) 287-4172

>> CAUTION: LPI APPROVAL REQUIRED <<

City, Town,

: North Yarmouth
or Plantation

Town/City

Walnut Hill Road Lt 23/4

Streel or Road

Subdivision, Lot #

Date Permit Issued -__ / /

OWNER/APPLICANT INFORMATION

Fee: $§

Name (last, first, MI
R bonstruction Aggregat

Copy: [ ] Owner

Local Plumbing Inspector Signature

state min fee $
[ 1] Town

Permit #
Fee: $ Double Fee Charged [ ]
LP.L #
Locally adopted fee
[ 1 State

Owner %:'
Applicant

Mailing Address |82 Doughty Road

of
North Yarmouth 04097

The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shall not be installed until a
Permit is issued-by the Local Plumbing Iinspector. The Permit shall
authorize the owner or installer to install the disposal system in accordance

with this application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.

Owner/Applicant
Daytime Tel. # |233-6463

Municipal Tax Map #

Lot #

OWNER OR APPLICANT STATEMENT -

and/or Local Plumbing Inspector to deny a Permil.

| state and acknowledge that the information submilted is correct to the best of
my knowledge and understand lhat any falsification is reason for the Depariment

Signature of Owner or Applicant

CAUTION: INSPECTION REQUIRED
| have inspecled the installation authoirzed above and found it to be in compliance
with the Subsurface Wastewaler Disposal Rules Application.

(1st) date approved

Date

1 ocal Plumbing lnspector Signature

(2nd) dale appraved

PERMIT INFORMATION

TYPE OF APPLICATION

2. Replacement System
Type replaced: | g
Year installed:

3. Ex(panded System

Expansion
>25‘f Expansion

4. Experimental System

5. Seasonal Conversion

tate &

tate &

§ 1. No Rule Variance
2. First Time System Variance
ocal Plumbi

- 3. Replacement System Variance
| Plumbing |
oca m IPEI ns ector

4. Minimum Lot Size Variance
5. Seasonal Conversion Permit

APPLICATION REQUIRES

ocaPglInsg?ncgtolzwéggcrtoc*a}\pproval

l’ oval

oca mg Ins ctor Approval

DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

1. Complete Non-engineered System

2. Primitive System (graywater & all. foilet)

3. Alternative Toilet, specify:

4. Non-engineered Treatment Tank (only)

5. Holding Tank, gallons

6. Non-engineered Disposal Field (only)

7. Separated Laundry System

8. Complete Engineered System (2000 gpd or more)
9. Engineered Treatmenl Tank (only)

10. Engineered

Pre- lreatment specify: =0\ =G

SIZE OF PROPERTY

233

DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE
< Single Family Dwelling Unif N
2. Multlple Family Dwelling, No. of Units: ____
3. Other:

18. of Bedrooms:

12. Miscellaneous €U

TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY

SHORELAND ZONING e 1. Drilled Well 2. Dug We!l 3. Private
Yes No Current Use  Seasonal _ Year Round _Jndeveloped 4. Public_>5. Other
DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3)
TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE|  GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN FLOW
1. Concrete 2. Stone Trench 2. Yes 3. Maybe 180 .
a. Regular 3. Propristary Device i : gallons per day
b. Low Profile i ;us[erfz”a " Linear If Yes or.Maybe. specify one below: SASED ON:
2. Plastic : rray ¢ a. multi-compartment tank 1. Table 4A (dwelling unit(s))
3. Other: b.regularload  d. H-20 load b. ___tanks in series 2. Table 4C(other facilities)
CAPACITY: GAL. 4. Other: i c. increase in tank capacity SHOW CALCULATIONS for other faciliteg
size: _375 Ga. 1) lin. ft d. Filter on Tank Outlet
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUENT/EJECTOR PUMP 3. Seclion 4G (meter readings)
PROFILE CONDITION ATTACH WATER METER DATA
_5_/_9__ TP <ITMedium—26sq. FL7gpd > | 2. May Be Required LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
atObservation Hole# '™ | 2. Medium—Large 3.3sq. f.t/gpd | 3.Required at center of disposal area
Depth €6 28 =« 3. Large—-4.1 sq. ft./ gpd Specify only for engineered systems: tg;’ ;(3) g jg m 8§ Z
of Most Limiting Soil Factor 4. Extra Large—5.0 sq. ft. / gpd DOSE: gallons if g.p.s. state margin of error; 15 |

SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT

I certify that on ___9/17/2022

__917/2022  (date) | completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and
that trws%in compliance with the State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules (10-144A CMR 241).
9/17/2022.

e

263

Site Evaluatgr Signature
Mark Hampton

SE#
207-756-2900

Date

Note : Changes to or deviations from the

Site Evaluator Name Printed

Telephone Number

n should be confirmed with the Site Evaluator.

E-mail Address

Page 1 of 3
HHE-200 Rev.11/2013




5200

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Department of Health & Human Services

Division of Environmental Health

(207) 287-5672 Fax: (207) 287-3165

Town, City, Plantation

North Yarmouth

Street, Road, Subdivision

Walnut Hill Road Lt 23/4

Owner's Name

Construction Aggregates, Inc.

SITE PLAN Scale 1"= 100 ft. or as shown
295" \ \
{ T \
| 3
e

Gvmsaiiinil

|1
L

SITE LOCATION PLAN
(map from Maine Atlas
recommended)

P

2]

e

ECYOEwA \

6 i

N
[
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A

J

/

E
>

Iy

il

O

| U '\\o&c,\ﬂ e

[one

\

\

SOIL DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above)

Observation Hole TP1 Test Pit Borin Observation Hole Test Pit Boring
PETIAR . . - g - T a— . . . 5 .
" Depth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil " Depth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil
_Texture Consistency Color Mottling__ Texture Consistency Color Mottling
® ['Loamy Sang | Friable |~ Dark Brown |~ . 0= = - T -
— - J P . ]
6. - Sand - — s — - — - — —
=10 an =
2 = _| Friable ] Brown _| —| _f-:_fm _ 1 - . —
= s s - . —t = ‘5 = e - J —
(53 [ . 1 . 1 z | 1 - . |
£ r R . 1 & ¢ T T T -
ac0 - i ] . Ze0 [ T I I -
3 = 1 A - | T 1 1 1 _|
W = J - b ] — w3 L__ . R | o
= ) E I —— — j_ -
e u'\
_E 30 = Sand — Friabe —— Olive _} Common _| E30 L - g i -
= = - == —i—and ] E I~ 1 - T ]
= = G o == () == 5 — = — — N J —
) - 1 i _| _Distinct | o | . 1 i - -
3 2
R 40| I I L= — =40 - 1 1 I ]
£ - I o . = = =0 L 1 —
[7) — W P el S A — 29 e <ot e = I =
= 1 1 1 — S T 4 1 -]
S0 30
Soil Classification Slope Limiting Q,Groupd_\/\"aler Soil Classification Slope Limiting [ ] Ground Water
5 c 3 Factor [ ] Restrictive Layer Factor [ ] Restrictive Layer
i} _ % 28 [1 derock % [ ]Bcdrock
Profile  Condition <o [ 1Pit Depth Profile  Condition [ ]Pit Depth
: 3 263 9/17/2022 Page 2 of 3
HHE-200 Rev. 02/11
Site Evaluator Signdture SE# Date




‘5" 200

Department of Health & Human Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Division of Environmental Health

(207) 287-5672 Fax: (207) 287-3165

Town, City, Plantation

North Yarmouth

Street, Road, Subdivision Owner's Name
Walnut Hill Road Lt 23/4

Construction Aggregates, Inc.

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN o
SCALE: 1"= 20 FT.
= TN\ i ‘I =
) =4
1(- '/7
| P I
// ATD N o
/ e |
F‘
(6 | nl
Bk r
] T S B ~ Bl
\)M\i\ fof Cloan_ Cops™

__-LOAM & SEED
|_-8"-12" OF CLEAN FILL

— FILTER FABRIC OR 2" HAY
4" DiA
™~12" OF 1 1/2" DIA. STONE

UNDISTURBED SOIL

FILL REQUiREMENTS
Depth of Fill (Upslope) 20

Depth of Fill (Downslope) 20

CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS

Finished Grade Elevation

Top of Distribution Pipe or Proprictary Device -29

Bottom of Disposal Area

ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
-19 Location & Description: ToP of grade stake 40
“m0 inches above grade

20 Reference Elevation: 0

Note:  Maierials and installation shall
be in accordance with Maine Subsurface

DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION

Scale

Wastewater Disposal Rules dated 08715
as amended.

Horizontal 1"= 5 ft.

Vertical "= 3 fl.

Site Evaluator Signature

Note: All ground to be filled must be scarified A—— ) ——
. , . 35 - O b
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. SE#

HHE-200 Rev. 02/11
Date__




MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL

Wastewater ¢ Groundwater ¢ Permitting ¢ Environmental Compliance

September 25, 2022
PN: #22033

SJR Engineering, Inc.
16 Thurston Drive
Monmouth, ME 04259
Attn: Steve Roberge

REFERENCE:  Nitrate-Nitrogen Assessment
Lot 23, Village Center Estates
Walnut Hill Road (Rt 115), North Yarmouth, Maine‘

Dear Steve:

Marcotte Environmental (Marcotte) completed a Nitrate-Nitrogen Assessment for the proposed subsurface
wastewater disposal field to serve the above referenced 4-unit residential development in North Yarmouth,
Maine. The site and vicinity are served by public water and subsurface wastewater disposal fields
(leachfields).

Information used to complete the analysis includes septic system designs provided by Mark Hampton
Associates, plans prepared by SJR Engineering Inc. (SJR), and published geologic maps and literature.

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

The proposed development includes four (4) two-bedroom dwelling units. Wastewater will be treated at
the point of generation by a FujiClean CEN advanced treatment tank and discharged to a subsurface
wastewater disposal field.

Units 1 and 4 are served by individual 15-foot by 25-foot stone bed disposal field each with a design flow
of 180 gallons per day (GPD). The loading rate is 0.048 GPD per square foot or 0.064 feet per day. Units 2
and 3 are served by a common 15-foot by 28-foot stone bed disposal field with a design flow of 360 GPD.
The loading rate is 0.86 GPD per square foot or 0.115 feet per day.

SITE SETTING

Topographic and geologic maps showing the site and vicinity are provide as Attachment 1. The proposed
development is located on gently to moderately sloping ground at the foot of the Bruce Hill / Walnut Hill.
The nearest surface water is Toddy Brook to the east of the site boundary.

The Maine Geological Survey has mapped the surficial geology at the site and vicinity as marine regressive
deposits over the Presumpscot Formation. Marine regressive sands were deposited in shallow marine
waters during regression of the sea from the coastal area of Maine. The sands are commonly interbedded
with upper layers of the Presumpscot Formation. The Presumpscot Formation consists of fine-grained silt
and clay deposited in deep marine waters.

MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL

marcotteenv@gmail.com ¢ (207) 939-2600 Page 10f3



MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL

The Maine Geological Survey has not mapped the surficial deposits at the site as a significant sand and
gravel aquifer. The nearest sand and gravel aquifer is located on the east side of Walnut Hill Road
approximately 500 feet from the site boundary / roughly coincident with Toddy Brook.

Soils test pits at disposal field locations revealed sands to four feet below the ground surface with an
estimated seasonal high-water table at approximately 2 feet below the ground surface.

NITRATE-NITROGEN IMPACT ASSESSMENT

A nitrate-nitrogen assessment was performed to estimate the distance from the disposal field at which the
concentration in groundwater would reach the local groundwater protection standard of 5 milligrams
nitrogen per liter (mg-N/L). The average concentration of nitrate-nitrogen in FujiClean CEN treated effluent
used in this assessment is 10 mg-N/L. The background concentration of nitrate-nitrogen in groundwater
and precipitation recharge are assumed to be 1 mg-N/L and 0.5 mg-N/L, respectively.

The model was constructed and solved using United States Geological Survey (USGS) ModelMuse' graphical
user interface, MODFLOW 62, and MT3D-USGS?. A three-dimensional grid representing the model top and
top/bottom of model layers was generated based upon LiDAR data from the Maine Office of GIS, and
information presented on the enclosed topographic and geologic maps. Model layers from top to bottom,
layer thickness, and hydrology properties are summarized below.

Horizontal verteal
Layer ; Hydraulic Specific Yield / | Longitudinal
Model Layer/ z Hydraulic : ; ;
: Thickness e Conductivity |Effective Porosity| Dispersity
Material Conductivity (Kh) 2
(feet) (feet/day) (K2) unitless (feet)
Y (based on Kh)
Sediment 2 10 Kh 0.3 5
Upper Sand Varies 10 Kh/3 0.15 5
Silt Varies 1 Kh/10 0.1 5
Glacial Till 4 0.5 Kh/3 0.05 5
Bedrock, upper 25 0.001 Kh/5 0.01 3
Bedrock, lower 25 0.0001 Kh/10 0.001 2

Toddy Brook and the intermittent stream / wetland area onsite were simulated in the sediment layer with
river boundary condition cells. Constant head boundary cells were used to simulate head conditions on
the western/upgradient model boundary.

Recharge is estimated to be 0.005 feet per day, or 50% of an estimated average annual precipitation of 48
inches. The model was solved with a 10-to-20-foot grid size and 18-layer discretizations. Figures showing
the model construction and results are provided as Attachment 2. Model results are for 10 years of loading
at the design flow.

The estimated 5 mg-N/L nitrate-nitrogen plume length ranges from approximately 35 to 50 feet.

" ModelMuse 5.0.0.0 (3/18/2022), https://www.usgs.gov/software/modelmuse-graphical-user-interface-groundwater-models
2 MODFLOW 6.3.0, (3/4/2022), https://www.usgs.gov/software/modflow-6-usgs-modular-hydrologic-model
3 MT3DMS-USGS 1.1, (6/28/2019), https://www.usgs.gov/software/mt3d-usgs-groundwater-solute-transport-simulator-modflow

MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL
marcotteenv@gmail.com ¢ (207) 939-2600
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MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL

CLOSURE

Results of this analysis indicate the proposed engineered subsurface wastewater disposal system will not
result in an increase of nitrate-nitrogen above 5 mg/L in groundwater at the property boundary.

The findings discussed herein are based on an interpretation of site conditions and information provided
by others. If there are changes to the disposal field design flow, or significant changes in layout, | request
the opportunity to review the changes and conduct further analysis as necessary to confirm the changes
do not alter the conclusions and recommendations provided herein.

Sincerely yours,
Marcotte Environmental

Slove Masalis™

[

€ OF AgaX\
Stephen B. Marcotte, LG, LSE ij&\\

Principal Geologist

Enclosures

MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL

marcotteenv@gmail.com ¢ (207) 939-2600 Page 3 of 3



ATTACHMENT 1

TOPOGRAPHIC & GEOLOGICAL MAPS

MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL
marcotteenv@gmail.com ¢ (207) 939-2600
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ATTACHMENT 2

NITRATE-NITROGEN ASSESSMENT MODEL RESULTS

MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL
marcotteenv@gmail.com ¢ (207) 939-2600



Model Setup / Water Table Elevation Contours
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MARCOTTE ENVIRONMENTAL
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Nitrate-Nitrogen Plume Map
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